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7
17:05

4470 m
19.674 

Cross

MPM Flooring Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.562 4.860 2.430 1.216 606)

1
4470

ML: 21,0

76.20

Tahmuras
9j. b W (Falco - Alinga's Lass)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate

Freddie Keighley

21.12 Lingfield U 76.2 4435 16.070 12,0 H Cobden Dartmoor Pirate, No Tackle, Doctor Ken
29.11 Newbury U 76.2 4511 26.015 29,0 Jay Tidball Booster Bob, Leader In The Park, Prairie W
13.03 Cheltenham U 68.9 4140 84.405 81,0 J J Burke Jagwar, Thecompanysergeant, Masaccio
22.02 Kempton U 73.9 4828 85.425 13,0 J J Burke Katate Dori, Hyland, Our Power
26.12 Wetherby 4 73.0 4869 28.978 5,5 Nick Scholfield Some Scope, Kinondo Kwetu, Good Boy Bo

2
ML: 6,0

75.30

Westerninthepark
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Western Skylark)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: The Box 8 Partnership

Sean Bowen

06.12 Aintree 7 66.2 5201 84.195 7,5 B S Hughes Twig, Mr Vango, Val Dancer
02.11 Carlisle 4 74.4 5248 18.210 4,3 S Bowen Sound And Fury, Iron Bridge, O'Connell
13.03 Cheltenham 13 70.8 5230 36.668 17,0 James King Daily Present, Johnnywho, Sa Majeste
21.01 Leicester 2 76.7 4564 7.922 2,2 S Bowen Hunter Legend, Russian Ruler
26.12 Aintree 3 71.2 4005 18.484 2,1 S Bowen Imperial Saint, Richmond Lake

3
ML: 8,0

75.30

Gericault Roque
10j. b W (Montmartre - Nijinska Delaroque)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Prof Caroline Tisdall And Bry

Harry Cobden

11.03 Cheltenham 10 69.9 6018 52.030 12,0 Jack Tudor Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way, Will Do
17.01 Windsor 3 71.2 4877 10.714 21,0 Jack Tudor Herakles Westwood, Deafening Silence
26.11 Newbury 3 66.7 5225 142.375 7,5 T Scudamore Le Milos, Remastered
05.11 Aintree 5 74.8 4964 15.609 6,5 T Scudamore Remastered, Milan Bridge, Ashtown Lad
15.03 Cheltenham 2 63.5 5029 70.338 10,0 T Scudamore Corach Rambler, Oscar Elite

4
ML: 6,0

74.80

Margaret's Legacy
9j. ch W (Prince Gibraltar - Caphira)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: The Old Romantics

James Bowen

06.12 Aintree 4 71.2 4005 18.004 1,6 James Bowen Uncle Bert, Richmond Lake, Ned Tanner
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 2 74.4 4089 7.922 5,5 Harry Bannister Fine Casting, Il Va De Soi
18.01 Haydock 1 76.2 4008 8.714 3,2 Harry Bannister Ned Tanner, Nine Nine Nine
16.12 Southwell 1 68.5 4104 6.179 3,5 Harry Bannister Bad, Eaton Collina
22.01 Warwick 2 73.0 4023 5.545 6,0 Alan Johns Ballycamus, Pearly Island

5
ML: 17,0

71.20

Storminhome
9j. b W (Frammassone - Storminoora)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: The Megsons

Kielan Woods

27.12 Chepstow 5 75.7 3233 8.978 7,0 Kielan Woods Jour D'Evasion, Passing Kate, Heads Or Ha
16.10 Wetherby 3 77.1 4293 4.225 4,5 Kielan Woods Dream Boy, Hurlerontheditch
24.03 Ascot 2 74.8 4232 10.562 4,3 Kielan Woods King's Threshold, Sageburg County
04.03 Southwell 3 72.6 4883 4.700 2,2 Kielan Woods Here Comes McCoy, Coconut Splash
28.01 Doncaster 2 76.2 3851 4.753 3,0 Ben Jones Snowy Evening, Okavango Delta

6
ML: 11,0

71.20

Hold Up La Colmine
9j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Taiwan Leto)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: Tim Syder & Martin St Quinto

Callum Pritchard

04.12 Leicester 3 72.1 4124 4.285 4,0 James Best One Eye On Vegas, Cast's Tasha
23.11 Windsor 1 75.3 4062 7.393 5,0 Callum Pritchard Le Galli Bier, Rule Me In
04.03 Market Rasen U 72.1 4306 6.601 3,7 M G Nolan Autumn Return, Jar Du Desert, River Robe
17.01 Windsor 3 67.6 4463 10.562 10,0 M G Nolan Hasthing, Tyre Kicker
11.12 Hexham 5 77.1 4037 6.284 7,0 Callum Pritchard Rattling Road, Grand Voyage, High Moon

7
ML: 5,5

70.30

Aviation
7j. gr W (Martaline - Keep Face)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: James Summers

Tom Cannon

17.12 Newbury 2 69.4 3993 10.562 19,0 Tom Cannon Knight Of Allen, Road To Home
11.11 Lingfield 6 74.4 4023 4.700 8,5 Tom Cannon Kalif D'airy, Gold In The Rivers, Batwomen
27.03 Warwick 2 73.0 4225 3.812 2,7 Tom Cannon Ebony Warrior, Chuggy
08.03 Sandown U 70.3 3980 45.016 29,0 Tom Cannon Laurens Bay, Off The Jury, Meetmebythese
14.02 Fakenham 1 70.8 4024 3.540 2,0 Tom Cannon Escapologist, Elysian Knight

8
ML: 7,0

69.90

As The Fella Says
7j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Lady Drop)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: A D Spence & I Madueke

N De Boinville

13.12 Cheltenham 3 67.6 5080 13.202 8,0 N De Boinville Zertakt, Holokea
14.11 Southwell 2 73.5 4104 4.700 3,5 Paul O'Brien Maghlaak, Whatsyourproblem
21.04 Plumpton U 70.8 4128 23.764 4,0 N De Boinville Mostly Sunny, Elysian Knight, Mr Escobar
09.02 Exeter 4 70.8 3723 10.620 3,2 N De Boinville Excelero, Sorceleur, Timmy Tuesday
13.01 Exeter 2 73.5 3366 3.697 1,8 N De Boinville Saint Anapolino, Reel Orange

9
ML: 26,0

69.40

Sheldon
10j. ch W (Shantou - Feabhra)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: Deborah Potter

Non Runner

14.01 Newbury 2 73.9 4710 6.865 23,0 Benjamin Macey Top Target, Always Busy
18.12 Exeter 3 71.7 4877 9.106 13,0 Sean Houlihan Isaac Des Obeaux, Operation Manna
21.11 Chepstow 4 75.7 3912 6.179 26,0 Benjamin Macey Ben Solo, Petty Cash, Genietoile
19.04 Newton Abbot 5 70.8 4221 10.562 21,0 David Noonan Scarface, Heltenham, Royal Jewel
06.03 Wincanton U 73.9 5057 14.243 7,0 M G Nolan Saladins Son, Enjoy Your Life

10
ML: 9,0

69.40

Impatient
8j. gr W (Montmartre - Vista Palma)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Katharine J Holland

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

22.12 Huntingdon 1 75.3 4745 5.413 12,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. He Knows Better, Realisation
09.11 Ffos Las 5 73.5 4789 7.922 5,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Howaya Now, Lazy Sunday, Pachacuti
17.10 Uttoxeter 2 72.6 4837 4.768 10,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Fern Hill, Golden Ambition
06.05 Worcester 4 76.2 4627 4.700 29,0 K Brogan Montregard, Holokea, Tide Times
19.04 Haydock 3 72.6 5144 7.657 7,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Duke Of Deception, Good Work

11
ML: 13,0

68.00

Joe Cotton
8j. b W (Mount Nelson - Miss Compliance)

Trainer: J Scott
Besitzer: P Moore

Lorcan Williams

01.01 Windsor 2 70.8 4062 15.843 4,0 Lorcan Williams Toothless, Yes Day
04.12 Wincanton 3 70.8 4055 5.413 5,0 Chad Bament Pilsdon Pen, Scorsese
16.11 Fontwell 3 75.3 3917 4.880 3,0 Lorcan Williams Just Over Land, Diplomatic Ash
29.10 Newton Abbot 2 69.9 4221 5.809 10,0 Lorcan Williams Royal Jewel, Sherborne
20.04 Plumpton 3 71.2 3972 8.714 6,0 Lorcan Williams Shakeyatailfeather, Siam Park

12
ML: 17,0

65.80

Officer Of State
7j. b W (Golden Horn - Queen Consort)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: State Of Play & G L Moore

Caoilin Quinn

13.12 Lingfield 3 72.1 3219 6.535 7,0 M Goldstein Hansard, Taita Hills
16.11 Fontwell 1 68.9 3568 5.357 2,3 Caoilin Quinn Moab, Game Colours
12.10 Goodwood 10 76.2 3219 6.621 17,0 M Goldstein Poncho, Marble Sands, Spiced Rum
20.04 Plumpton 2 73.9 3570 8.714 4,5 N F Houlihan My Friend Sean, Luna Effect
17.03 Fontwell 2 71.2 3568 4.066 2,7 N F Houlihan Continuance, Lunar Sovereign

Ergebnis: Quoten:


